
YCAs CUP 2018 ACT 1 (14.04.2018)
Results are final as of 17:22 on April 14, 2018

Chiglie Fleet

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: VY, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName VY R1 R2 Total Nett

1st Chiglie Silver Bullet Esse 850 SUI 084 Alessandro BONALUMI 86 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0

2nd Chiglie XPCX Esse 850  Reto FROESCH 86 2.0 2.0 4.0 4.0

3rd Chiglie Lopen Open 6.50 012 Mauro FISCHER 93 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0

4th Chiglie Tatoexpress UFO 028 SUI 040 Tiziano BETTOSINI 83 4.0 4.0 8.0 8.0

5th Chiglie Dreaming X-302 302 Attilio SIMONA 98 5.0 5.0 10.0 10.0

6th Chiglie Chubasco Ott Yacht Diamant 2000 GER 52 Francesco FRASSINETI 99 6.0 6.0 12.0 12.0

7th Chiglie  Elan 310 SUI 301 Roberto WILDI 91 7.0 7.0 14.0 14.0

Derive & CAT Fleet

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: VY, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName VY R1 R2 Total Nett

1st Derive & CAT  A CAT (con spi) 11 Riccardo MAMET 80 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0

2nd Derive & CAT  49er ITA 619 Sandro MANI 83 2.0 2.0 4.0 4.0

3rd Derive & CAT  TopCAT K2 39 Jörg KLAUS 85 3.0 3.0 6.0 6.0

4th Derive & CAT  A CAT SUI 6 Sergio VELA 82 5.0 DNC 5.0 DNC 10.0 10.0

R1 - Chiglie Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName VY Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Chiglie Silver Bullet Esse 850 SUI 084 Alessandro BONALUMI 86  59:48 1:09:32 1.0

2 Chiglie XPCX Esse 850  Reto FROESCH 86  1:00:05 1:09:52 2.0

3 Chiglie Lopen Open 6.50 012 Mauro FISCHER 93  1:06:10 1:11:09 3.0

4 Chiglie Tatoexpress UFO 028 SUI 040 Tiziano BETTOSINI 83  1:01:10 1:13:42 4.0

5 Chiglie Dreaming X-302 302 Attilio SIMONA 98  1:14:35 1:16:06 5.0

6 Chiglie Chubasco Ott Yacht Diamant 2000 GER 52 Francesco FRASSINETI 99  1:18:33 1:19:21 6.0



Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName VY Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

7 Chiglie  Elan 310 SUI 301 Roberto WILDI 91  1:13:20 1:20:35 7.0

R2 - Chiglie Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName VY Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Chiglie Silver Bullet Esse 850 SUI 084 Alessandro BONALUMI 86  26:12 0:30:28 1.0

2 Chiglie XPCX Esse 850  Reto FROESCH 86  26:50 0:31:12 2.0

3 Chiglie Lopen Open 6.50 012 Mauro FISCHER 93  30:09 0:32:25 3.0

4 Chiglie Tatoexpress UFO 028 SUI 040 Tiziano BETTOSINI 83  27:08 0:32:41 4.0

5 Chiglie Dreaming X-302 302 Attilio SIMONA 98  34:26 0:35:08 5.0

6 Chiglie Chubasco Ott Yacht Diamant 2000 GER 52 Francesco FRASSINETI 99  36:30 0:36:52 6.0

7 Chiglie  Elan 310 SUI 301 Roberto WILDI 91  34:51 0:38:18 7.0

R1 - Derive & CAT Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName VY Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Derive & CAT  A CAT (con spi) 11 Riccardo MAMET 80  52:30 1:05:38 1.0

2 Derive & CAT  49er ITA 619 Sandro MANI 83  57:44 1:09:33 2.0

3 Derive & CAT  TopCAT K2 39 Jörg KLAUS 85  1:08:15 1:20:18 3.0

R2 - Derive & CAT Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo HelmName VY Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Derive & CAT  A CAT (con spi) 11 Riccardo MAMET 80  22:15 0:27:49 1.0

2 Derive & CAT  49er ITA 619 Sandro MANI 83  24:31 0:29:32 2.0

3 Derive & CAT  TopCAT K2 39 Jörg KLAUS 85  27:52 0:32:47 3.0
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